
UB Series Greenhouse 
Assembly instructions 

Model UB202 

Size: 650x333x603/609MM 



2 

# Size UB202 

H 267x535 2 

I 252x604/671 2 

J 285x677 2 

K 294x606 1 

 5 meters 3  

H 
H 

I 
J J 

K 

PC Panel 

K 

K 

Note: According to the following illustration, attach the single-sided adhesive tape on the 
corresponding edges of the PC panel first, and then insert it into the channel of the 
aluminum profile (the single-sided adhesive tape facing the inside of the green-
house)  



3 

Rear 

            

# 8451 8453 8454 8455 8400 a1 a2 a16 8452 L R 

Size 678 678 636 636 - M6x10 M6 - 678 - - 

QTY 1 1 1 1 2 16 16 2 1 1 1 

2 

3 4 

8454 

8400 

8453 

a16 

8451 

8455 
8455 

8400 
a16 

  Washer a16 balances the connecting plate #8400 

bolt in advance for brace #8432 later 

8454 

1 2 

8451 8452 8453 

J J 

8455 

3 4 

1 8451 

8454 L 



4 

Front 

            

# 8456 8457 8458 8459 L R 8430 8431 m11 a1 a2 

Size 606 606 636 636 - - 40 20 - M6x10 M6 

QTY 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 6 6 

       

# a7 a10 a16 Hex key a32 a23 

Size M4x8 M4 - - M6x6 M6 

QTY 2 2 2 1 6 6 

1 2 

a23 

a32 
8430 8431 a32/a23 

Section View 

5
4

0
m

m
 

8456 8457 

1 

2 



5 

Front 

3 

5 

a7 

a10 

m11 
a16 

8456 8457 

8458 

8459 

4 

5 

3 

8456 

8458 4 

8459 
L 

8456 



6 

Side 

       

# 8460 8462 a1 a2 8432 8461 

Size 289 305 M6x10 M6 107 305 

QTY 2 1 18 18 4 1 

8460 1 

I 

I 

8460 

8461 

8462 

2 

3 

2 

8462 

3 

8432 

 bolt in advance for brace #8432 later 

1 

8460 



7 

Door 

         

# 8412 8415 8463 a32 a23 Magnet h8 p15 

Size 594 570 259 M6x6 M6 - - - 

QTY 2 2 4 8 8 2 4 4 

8463 8463 

8463 

Magnet 

Magnet 1 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

8463 

8463 
Magnet 

3 

4 

h8 

h8 

5 

6 

5 6 
p15 

p15 

8463 

H H 8415 8412 8412 

8412 

8415 



8 

Vent 

          

# 8464 8465 8466 8081 a32 a23 a12 a7 a10 

Size 637 286 637 260 M6x6 M6 Φ4.2X9.5 M4x8 M4 

QTY 1 2 1 1 4 4 2 2 2 

8464 

8465 

8465 

8465 

8464 

K 

8466 

1 

2 

3 

4 5 

8466 

8081 

1 

2 

3 

8081 

8466 

a7 

a10 

8466 

Section View 

a12 



9 

Staging 

      

# 8467 8468 a1 a2 a9 

Size 279 620 M6x10 M6 M6x10 

QTY 2 3 6 10 4 

1 

2 

8467 

a9/a2 

8467 

8468 

8468 

1 

2 



10 

Option 1  Wheel 

      

#  a1 a2 a31 a20 

Size - M6x10 M6 - - 

QTY 4 16 16 16 16 

a2 

a1 

a20 

a31 

a2 

a1 

a20 

a31 

Spring washer a31 prevents 
nut from loosening 



11 

Option 2 Mounting on the wall 

   

#  a2 

Size M6x60 M6 

QTY 3 3 

298mm 298mm 



12 

Option 3 Hanging on the rails 

Steel hooks 

  

QTY 3 


